


**essentiel**  
Adaptateur de voyage / Travel adapter /  
Adaptador de viaje / Reiseadapter



**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES**  
• Entrée : 250 V~, 50 Hz  
• Puissance nominale : 250 V~ - 10 A Max, 2 500 W Max.  
• Dimensions : 72 x 50 x 68 mm  
• Poids : 94 g  
• Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C - 35 °C

**liste des adaptateurs**  
1 L'adaptateur est compatible avec les fiches de type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N et V.  
2 adaptateurs peuvent être utilisés dans les prises de type E et F.

**appareils compatibles**  
Le produit convient à la plupart des appareils électroniques jusqu'à 2 500 W sous 250 V~. Il peut être utilisé avec une multitude d'appareils tels que les ordinateurs portables, les petits sèche-cheveux de voyage, les fers à repasser de voyage, les ventilateurs électriques, les lampes de table, les rasoirs électriques, etc.  
Veuillez vérifier la fiche de données de sécurité ou le plaque signalétique de l'appareil pour trouver ces informations avant de le brancher.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, Smartphones, Tablets, Portable Game Console, Bluetooth speaker, Power bank, etc.

**mises en garde**  
Avant d'utiliser l'appareil pour la première fois, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions se rapportant à la sécurité et les conserver pour référence ultérieure. Aucune pièce de cet appareil n'est susceptible d'être réparée par l'utilisateur. Contactez-en l'entretien à des personnes qualifiées.  
L'adaptateur universel n'est pas un convertisseur de tension : la tension d'entrée de l'appareil à brancher doit correspondre à la tension du réseau électrique local.  
N'utilisez pas l'appareil : en cas de mauvais fonctionnement, si l'appareil a été endommagé de quelque façon que ce soit.  
Maintenez toujours votre appareil au sec. Ne l'exposez pas à des liquides ou à l'humidité ni à la pluie. N'exposez pas votre appareil à des températures extrêmes (au-delà de 50°C) (par exemple, lumière directe du soleil, dans un véhicule clos, à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou d'un radiateur, etc.).

Ne stockez pas l'appareil dans des zones de basse température. Lorsqu'il reprend sa température normale, de l'humidité peut se former à l'intérieur de l'appareil et endommager les circuits électroniques.  
Ne pas ouvrir, modifier, démonter, laisser tomber ou détruire cet appareil. Le démontage peut provoquer un risque de décharge électrique ou d'incendie.  
N'utilisez jamais d'objets pointus pour accéder à l'intérieur du chargeur et ne le soumettez pas à des chocs violents. Si l'appareil fonctionne de manière inhabituelle, et particulièrement s'il gonfle ou s'il émet des grésillements ou des odeurs qui vous paraissent anormaux, cessez de l'utiliser et faites-le examiner rapidement par un réparateur qualifié.  
Ne placez pas l'appareil à proximité d'eau ou d'une source d'humidité, telle qu'une baignoire, un lavabo, un évier de cuisine, une piscine, dans un sous-sol humide ou tout autre emplacement humide.

Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé dans des lieux où des enfants sont susceptibles d'être présents.  
Nettoyez l'appareil à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs ou de solvants tels que l'essence ou l'alcool : risque de détérioration !  
Appareil à usage occasionnel !

Ce symbole signifie que cet appareil possède une isolation renforcée sans partie métallique accessible. Les prises des équipements de classe 2 ne possèdent pas de boches de terre.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamps, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.

Before using the device for the first time, please read these safety instructions carefully and keep them for future reference. Users may not open any part of this device. Leave maintenance to qualified personnel.  
The universal adapter is not a voltage converter: the input voltage of the device you want to plug in must be the same as the local mains network.  
Do not use this device: if it is not functioning correctly, if the device has been in any way damaged. Always store the device in a dry place.  
Do not expose it to liquids, moisture or rain. Do not expose your device to extreme temperatures (over 50°C) (for example, direct sunlight in an enclosed vehicle, near to a source of heat or a radiator, etc.).

Do not store the device at low temperatures. When it returns to a normal temperature, condensation may form inside the device and damage the electronic circuits.  
Do not open, modify, dismantle, drop or destroy this device. Dismantling may result in an electrical discharge or fire. Never use a sharp object to access the inside of the charger and do not subject it to violent impacts.  
If this device functions in an unusual manner, in particular if it becomes swollen or produces cracking sounds or smells that seem abnormal, stop using it immediately and take it to a qualified repair centre.  
Do not place the device near water or places where water may be present, such as a bath, washbasin, kitchen sink, near a swimming pool, in a damp basement or any other damp location.

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations where children are likely to be present.  
Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use aggressive cleaning products or solvents such as turpentine or alcohol: they may cause damage!  
This device is for temporary use only!

This symbol means that the device has reinforced insulation with no accessible metal parts. For class 2 devices, plugs do not have earthing prongs.

**description**  
Multi-socket  
Power LED  
LED illumination  
Type A / B / C / E / F / G  
Type I / J / L / N  
Type S / T / Type M / Type O / Type C / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y  
Type O / Type E / F / Type G / Type K / Type H / Type D / Type Y

**list of adapters**  
1 The adapter is compatible with type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N and V plugs.  
2 adapters can be used in type E and F outlets.  
Note that type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not compatible.

**compatible devices**  
The product is suitable for use with most electronic devices up to 2500 W at 250 V~. It can be used with a multitude of appliances such as laptops, small travel hair dryers, travel iron, electric fans, table lamp, electric razors, etc. Please check the safety data sheet or data plate on the device to find this information before plugging it in.

**USB DEVICES**  
Cameras, smartphones, tablets, portable game consoles, Bluetooth speakers, Power banks, etc.